

## **DEVELOPMENT SUBDIVISION**

### DEV01

### Subdivision Developer's Representative Doc ID 503779 - Revision 1 as of 12 December 2022

This form is to be completed and submitted to City of Palmerston (CoP) for the nomination of authorised representatives to make submissions on behalf of a Subdivision Developer.

#### **Development Details**

Developer Company Name:	
Development Details:	
Developer Contact Name:	
Contact Email:	
Contact Phone Number:	
Postal Address:	
Date of Application:	
Request Type: (ie new/change)	

#### Nominated Representative and Consultants Details

Developer's Nominated Representative	
Company/Organisation:	
Name:	
Title:	
Contact Email:	
Contact Phone Number:	
Postal Address:	
Civil Infrastructure Design and Documentation Submission and Approvals	
Consultant Company:	
Contact Name:	
Contact Email:	
Contact Phone Number:	
Landscaping Design and Documentation Submission and Approvals	
Consultant Company:	
Contact Name:	
Contact Email:	
Contact Phone Number:	

The City of Palmerston complies with the information Privacy Principles contained in the Information Act (NT). These principles protect the privacy of personal information collected and held by Council. Council's privacy statement is available from the City of Palmerston, Civic Plaza, 1 Chung Wah Terrace, or via our website at <u>www.palmerston.nt.gov.au</u>. Page 1 of 2



# **DEVELOPMENT** SUBDIVISION

DEV01 Subdivision Developer's Representative

Doc ID 503779 - Revision 1 as of 12 December 2022

#### Notes:

The Developer's nominated representative will be the contact CoP will deal with directly through the life of the development to act on behalf of the Developer, and is the coordination point for all formal documentation, including bond returns. There may only be one nominated representative at a time and the alternative for this representative can only be the Developer.

Consultants are able to provide submit technical documentation and drawings on behalf of the developer, if nominated.

Any forms submitted or formal requests made by others will not be assessed and Council will not share information relevant to the Development with anyone other than those nominated.

If you wish to change the nominated contact person(s) during the life of the development, please submit a new form to Council.

All correspondence shall be submitted to: <u>development@palmerston.nt.gov.au</u>. Please include the Development and Form ID (ie DEV01) in the email heading.